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38 Christian 13090 565.065 Fel C Unlawful endangerment of another/production of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 13133 565.082 Fel B Assault on L/E, E/P, P&P while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vehicular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 13134 565.082 Fel B Assault on L/E, E/P, P&P while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vessell  - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 15009 570.030 Fel C
Appropriate material <$500 w/intent to manufacture, compound, produce, prepare, test or analyze 

amphetamine/methamphetamine  (Effective 1/21/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 15014 570.030 Fel A Theft of anhydrous ammonia by truck, trailer, rail tank car, storage tank, field tank or field applic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 15016 570.030 Fel C Theft of ammonium nitrate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 15017 570.030 Fel C Theft/stealing any controlled substance as defined by Sec 195.010 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 15028 570.030 Fel B Theft/attempt theft of anhydrous ammonia or liquid nitrogen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32255 195.130 Fel C Keeping or maintaining a public nuisance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32322 217.360 Fel C Deliver/atmpt to del/poss/deposit/conceal contrld substnce/corr fac/city/co jail/priv prison/jail 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32327 221.111 Fel C Delivery or poss of a controlled substance at a county jail except with a written prescription 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32450 195.202 Fel C Possession of controlled substance except 35 grams or less of marijuana 105 104 86 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32452 195.202 Fel C Poss of contrlld subst except 35 grams or less of a synthetic cannabinoid  (Effective 8/28/2010) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32455 195.202 Misd A Possession of up to 35 grams marijuana   (Retired 8/27/2009) 1 22 0 0 0 8 8

38 Christian 32457 195.202 Misd A Possession of up to 35 grams marjiuma or HU211 or K2 or Phenol 89 82 2 0 0 54 54

38 Christian 32459 195.202 Misd A Possession of up to 35 grams of a synthetic cannabinoid  (Effective 8/28/2010) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32460 195.204 Fel D Fraudulently attempting to obtain controlled substance 3 3 2 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32461 195.211 Fel A
Manufact/produce/atmpt to mnf/prod > 5 grms marij or any cntrl sub in resident with child or within  2000 

ft of school, college, school bus
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32463 195.211 Fel A
Dist/deliver/manufact/produce or attmpt to or possess w/intent to dist/deliver/manufactproduce a 

controlled substance-prior/persistent offender (Retired 1/20/2011)
3 2 2 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32465 195.211 Fel B Dist/del/manf/produce or attempt to or possess w/intent to dist/del/manf/prod a controlled subst 31 33 28 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32467 195.217 Fel A Dist/deliver heroin/cocaine/cocaine base/LSD/amphetamine/methamphetamine in or near park 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32470 195.211 Fel C Distributing or delivering not more than 5 grams marijuana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32475 195.212 Fel B Distributing controlled substance to a minor 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32480 195.213 Fel B Purchasing or transporting controlled substance with minor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32481 195.219 Fel A Unlawful endangerment of property - serious physical injury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32482 195.219 Fel B Unlawful endangerment of property - physical injury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32483 195.219 Fel C Unlawful endangerment of property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32485 195.214 Fel A Distributing controlled substance near schools 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32486 195.218 Fel A Distribution of a controlled substance near public housing or other governmental assisted housing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32487 195.226 Fel D Provide reagents, solvents or precursor matls to another w/intent of illegal prod of controll subst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32488 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs-1st deg/over statutory amount 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32490 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 1st degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32492 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic drugs - 1st degree - near schools/public housing/hotel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32495 195.223 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32497 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 1st degree - within a motor vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32498 195.223 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs-2nd deg/ >450 grams-ecstasy/(meth) amphetamine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32500 195.223 Fel B Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32504 195.233 Misd A Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia 98 83 8 0 0 35 35

38 Christian 32505 195.233 Misd A Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia   (Retired 8/27/2009) 0 17 0 0 0 4 4

38 Christian 32506 195.233 Fel D Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia - amphetamine/ methamphetamine 2 4 2 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32510 195.235 Fel D Deliver (sell), possess w/int to del (sell), manufacture w/int to del (sell) drug paraphernalia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32515 195.241 Misd A Possession of an imitation controlled drug 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32520 195.242 Fel D Delivery or manufacture of imitation controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32524 195.244 Misd B Promoting/distributing imitation controlled substance (Effective 8/28/2010) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32525 195.244 Misd B Promoting sale of drug paraphernalia or imitation controlled substance  (Retired 8/27/2010) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32526 195.246 Fel D
Poss any methamphetamine precursor drug w/intent to manufctre amphetamine, methamphetamine or 

any of their analogs
0 2 1 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32528 195.248 Fel D
Market-sell-dist-advertise or label any drug prod containing ephedrine not apprvd pursnt to fed 

monogrphs
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32530 195.252 Fel D Distributing a controlled substance in violation of registration requirements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32534 570.030 Fel C
Appropriate material <$500 w/intent to manufacture, compound, produce, prepare, test or analyze 

amphetamine/ methamphetamine  (Retired 1/20/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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38 Christian 32535 195.252 Misd A Failure to keep or furnish records on controlled substances  (Retired 8/27/2010) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32540 195.254 Fel D Unlawful delivery of controlled substance by manufacturer or distributor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32545 195.256 Fel D Unlawful use of trademark in manufacture or delivery of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32550 195.400 Fel D Failure to obtain proper ID/make report of drug transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32555 195.400 Fel C Failure to make report of drug transfer - 2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32560 195.405 Fel D Furnishing or receiving controlled substance without registration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32566 195.420 Fel C
Poss chem w/intent to mnf,comp,convt,prod,procs, prep, test, latr chem to crte cntrl sub/anlg viol 

195.005 - 195.425
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32568 195.515 Fel D
Manf/whlesalr fail to rprt suspicious trans of meth precrsr drgs to chf law enfrcmnt offcl as req under Sec 

195.515
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32570 338.315 Fel D Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 2nd offense   (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32575 338.315 Misd A Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 1st offense  (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32581 338.333 Fel C Acted as wholesale drug or pharmacy distributor without obtaining license (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32586 338.337 Fel C Wholesale distribution of drugs by out-of-state distributor without license   (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32591 338.340 Fel C Sale of drugs by out-of-state distributor without license   (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32605 195.418 Misd A Retailer knowingly sell more than 3 grams of one or more methamphetamine precursor drugs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32610 578.154 Fel D Possession of anhydrous ammonia in a non-approved container   (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32611 195.017.11 Misd A
Knw/rckls fail to comply w/req's Sec 195.017.11 - regarding dispense/sell/distribute ephdrne/ 

pseudoephdrne without a prescription
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32612 195.017.12 Misd A
Knw/rckls failure of pharmacist/registered pharmacy tech to implement and maintain written/electronic log

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32613 195.417.2 Misd A
Know/rckls sell/provde same person > 9gms drug product containing ephdrn/phprplma/ psdephdrn/etc 

w/in 30-day period
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32614 195.417.2 Misd A
Know/rckls purchase/receive/acquire > 9 gms drug product contang ephdrn/phprplma/ pseudephdrn/etc 

w/in 30-day perid
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32616 195.417 Misd A Purchase/receive/aquire drug within 24 hours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32617 195.017.13 Misd A
Knowingly/recklessly dispense/sell/purchase/receive/acquire quantities of ephdrne/pseudoephdrne 

greater than specified in Chapter 195
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32618 195.017.14 Misd A Knw/rckls failure to locate ephedrine/pseudoephedrine products behind pharmacy counter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32624 195.417.3 Misd A
Knowingly/recklessly sell drug cont ephdrn/ pseudephdrn/etc, excpt by reg pharmacist/tech behind 

pharmacy counter
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32626 195.417 Misd A
Pharmst/intern/tech within 24 hours know/reckls/sell privde to same person more than 3 6/10 gms drug 

product containing ephdrn/pseudephdrn/etc
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32627 195.417.6 Misd A Knwg/rcklss fail to locate ephedrine/pseudoephedrine products behind pharmacy counter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32640 577.075 Fel A
Any person not ownr/not in lawfl contrl of apprvd contnr, allow release/escape of anhydrous ammonia-

death/ser inj    (Retired 1/20/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 32645 577.075 Fel B
Any person not owner/not in lawful control of apprvd contnr, allow release/escape of anhydrous ammonia   

(Retired 1/20/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 36172 578.255 Misd B Induce symptoms by use of solvents or possess solvents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 36173 578.250 Fel D
Intentionally inhale/smell the fumes or induce another to inhale/smell the fumes of any solvents- subsqnt 

offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 36174 578.255 Fel D Intentionally induce symptoms by use of solvents or possess solvents - subsequent offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 36177 578.260 Fel D
Intentionally possess/buy solvent to induce/aid another in violating Sec. 578.250 - 578.255 - subsequent 

offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 36178 578.250 Misd B Intentionally inhale/smell the fumes or induce another to inhale/smell the fumes of any solvents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 36179 578.260 Misd B
Intentionally possess/buy solvent to induce/aid another in violating Sec. 578.250 - 578.255 - 1st offense

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 36180 578.265 Fel C Knowingly and intentionally sell or transfer solvents to cause certain symptoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 46633 302.321 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver's lcense/privilege revoked (revoked for points/fail to 

submit to chemical test)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
34 20 0 0 0 14 14

38 Christian 46683 302.321 Fel D
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver's lcense/privilege revoked (revoked for points/fail to 

submit to chemical test)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
1 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 46740 577.041 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle while license revoked/suspended for failure to maintain proof of ignition interlock 

device due to chemical test refusal 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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38 Christian 46750 577.041 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle while license revoked/suspended for failure to maintain proof of financial 

responsibility due to chemical test refusal 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 47074 304.013 Misd C Oper ATV while under the influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 47408 577.217 INFRA  Refusal to submit to a chemical test - aircraft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 47423 577.010 Fel B DWI - drug intoxication - chronic offender 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 47427 577.010 Fel C DWI - drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 47430 577.010 Fel D DWI - drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 47435 577.010 Misd A DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 2 1 0 0 0 1 1

38 Christian 47440 577.010 Misd B DWI - drug intoxication 16 12 0 0 0 6 6

38 Christian 47443 577.010 Fel B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - chronic offender 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 47447 577.010 Fel C DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 47450 577.010 Fel D DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 47455 577.010 Misd A DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 47460 577.010 Misd B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 5 5 0 0 0 4 4

38 Christian 47495 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54304 306.110 Misd B Operating a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54306 306.110 Misd B Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54436 306.110 Fel B Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54437 306.110 Fel C Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54438 306.110 Fel D Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54439 306.110 Misd A Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54441 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54442 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54443 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54444 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54445 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - chronic ofndr  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54446 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54447 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 54448 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59026 577.625 Misd A Dist of prescrption med by person < 21 on public/private school prop or school bus-2nd/sub ofns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59027 577.625 Misd B Dist of prescrption med by person < 21 on public/private school property or school bus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59028 577.628 Misd B Poss prescrption med by person < 21 on public/private school property/school bus - 2nd/ofns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59029 577.628 Misd C Possession prescription med by person < 21 on public/private school property/school bus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59035 217.360 Misd A Deliver/attempt to deliver/poss/deposit/item prohibited at corr fac, city/co jail or priv prison/jail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59110 338.315 Fel D Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 2nd offense  (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59112 338.315 Misd A Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 1st offense (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59114 338.333 Fel C Acted as wholesale drug or pharmacy distr without obtaining license (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59116 338.337 Fel C Wholesale dist of drugs by out-of-state distributor without license (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59118 338.340 Fel C Sale of drugs by out-of-state distributor without a license (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59120 577.075 Fel A
Any person not owner/not in lawful control of approved container, allow release/escape of anhydrous 

ammonia-death/serious injury (Effective 1/21/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59122 577.075 Fel B
Any person not owner/not in lawful control of approved container, allow release/escape of anhydrous 

ammonia (Effective 1/21/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 59124 578.154 Fel D Possession of anhydrous ammonia in a non-approved container (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 90687 Ordin  Operate ATV while under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 91335 Ordin  Possess marijuana 0 19 0 0 0 14 14

38 Christian 91340 Ordin  Possess drug paraphernalia 0 21 0 0 0 19 19

38 Christian 91390 Ordin  Miscellaneous controlled substance 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

38 Christian 91427 Ordin  Drove comm motor veh under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 91450 Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 91455 Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 91465 Ordin  DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Christian 91470 Ordin  DWI -  combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County Totals: 396 443 135 0 0 160 160
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38 Taney 13090 565.065 Fel C Unlawful endangerment of another/production of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 13133 565.082 Fel B Assault on L/E, E/P, P&P while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vehicular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 13134 565.082 Fel B Assault on L/E, E/P, P&P while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vessell  - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 15009 570.030 Fel C
Appropriate material <$500 w/intent to manufacture, compound, produce, prepare, test or analyze 

amphetamine/methamphetamine  (Effective 1/21/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 15014 570.030 Fel A Theft of anhydrous ammonia by truck, trailer, rail tank car, storage tank, field tank or field applic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 15016 570.030 Fel C Theft of ammonium nitrate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 15017 570.030 Fel C Theft/stealing any controlled substance as defined by Sec 195.010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 15028 570.030 Fel B Theft/attempt theft of anhydrous ammonia or liquid nitrogen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32255 195.130 Fel C Keeping or maintaining a public nuisance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32322 217.360 Fel C Deliver/atmpt to del/poss/deposit/conceal contrld substnce/corr fac/city/co jail/priv prison/jail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32327 221.111 Fel C Delivery or poss of a controlled substance at a county jail except with a written prescription 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32450 195.202 Fel C Possession of controlled substance except 35 grams or less of marijuana 162 111 97 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32452 195.202 Fel C Poss of contrlld subst except 35 grams or less of a synthetic cannabinoid  (Effective 8/28/2010) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32455 195.202 Misd A Possession of up to 35 grams marijuana   (Retired 8/27/2009) 0 9 0 0 0 8 8

38 Taney 32457 195.202 Misd A Possession of up to 35 grams marjiuma or HU211 or K2 or Phenol 72 64 0 0 0 55 55

38 Taney 32459 195.202 Misd A Possession of up to 35 grams of a synthetic cannabinoid  (Effective 8/28/2010) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32460 195.204 Fel D Fraudulently attempting to obtain controlled substance 3 3 3 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32461 195.211 Fel A
Manufact/produce/atmpt to mnf/prod > 5 grms marij or any cntrl sub in resident with child or within  2000 

ft of school, college, school bus
4 2 2 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32463 195.211 Fel A
Dist/deliver/manufact/produce or attmpt to or possess w/intent to dist/deliver/manufactproduce a 

controlled substance-prior/persistent offender (Retired 1/20/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32465 195.211 Fel B Dist/del/manf/produce or attempt to or possess w/intent to dist/del/manf/prod a controlled subst 50 49 47 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32467 195.217 Fel A Dist/deliver heroin/cocaine/cocaine base/LSD/amphetamine/methamphetamine in or near park 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32470 195.211 Fel C Distributing or delivering not more than 5 grams marijuana 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32475 195.212 Fel B Distributing controlled substance to a minor 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32480 195.213 Fel B Purchasing or transporting controlled substance with minor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32481 195.219 Fel A Unlawful endangerment of property - serious physical injury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32482 195.219 Fel B Unlawful endangerment of property - physical injury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32483 195.219 Fel C Unlawful endangerment of property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32485 195.214 Fel A Distributing controlled substance near schools 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32486 195.218 Fel A Distribution of a controlled substance near public housing or other governmental assisted housing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32487 195.226 Fel D Provide reagents, solvents or precursor matls to another w/intent of illegal prod of controll subst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32488 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs-1st deg/over statutory amount 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32490 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 1st degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32492 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic drugs - 1st degree - near schools/public housing/hotel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32495 195.223 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32497 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 1st degree - within a motor vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32498 195.223 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs-2nd deg/ >450 grams-ecstasy/(meth) amphetamine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32500 195.223 Fel B Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32504 195.233 Misd A Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia 103 69 1 0 0 50 50

38 Taney 32505 195.233 Misd A Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia   (Retired 8/27/2009) 0 13 0 0 0 9 9

38 Taney 32506 195.233 Fel D Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia - amphetamine/ methamphetamine 22 17 15 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32510 195.235 Fel D Deliver (sell), possess w/int to del (sell), manufacture w/int to del (sell) drug paraphernalia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32515 195.241 Misd A Possession of an imitation controlled drug 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32520 195.242 Fel D Delivery or manufacture of imitation controlled substance 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32524 195.244 Misd B Promoting/distributing imitation controlled substance (Effective 8/28/2010) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32525 195.244 Misd B Promoting sale of drug paraphernalia or imitation controlled substance  (Retired 8/27/2010) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32526 195.246 Fel D
Poss any methamphetamine precursor drug w/intent to manufctre amphetamine, methamphetamine or 

any of their analogs
1 1 1 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32528 195.248 Fel D
Market-sell-dist-advertise or label any drug prod containing ephedrine not apprvd pursnt to fed 

monogrphs
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32530 195.252 Fel D Distributing a controlled substance in violation of registration requirements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32534 570.030 Fel C
Appropriate material <$500 w/intent to manufacture, compound, produce, prepare, test or analyze 

amphetamine/ methamphetamine  (Retired 1/20/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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38 Taney 32535 195.252 Misd A Failure to keep or furnish records on controlled substances  (Retired 8/27/2010) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32540 195.254 Fel D Unlawful delivery of controlled substance by manufacturer or distributor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32545 195.256 Fel D Unlawful use of trademark in manufacture or delivery of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32550 195.400 Fel D Failure to obtain proper ID/make report of drug transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32555 195.400 Fel C Failure to make report of drug transfer - 2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32560 195.405 Fel D Furnishing or receiving controlled substance without registration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32566 195.420 Fel C
Poss chem w/intent to mnf,comp,convt,prod,procs, prep, test, latr chem to crte cntrl sub/anlg viol 

195.005 - 195.425
2 2 2 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32568 195.515 Fel D
Manf/whlesalr fail to rprt suspicious trans of meth precrsr drgs to chf law enfrcmnt offcl as req under Sec 

195.515
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32570 338.315 Fel D Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 2nd offense   (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32575 338.315 Misd A Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 1st offense  (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32581 338.333 Fel C Acted as wholesale drug or pharmacy distributor without obtaining license (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32586 338.337 Fel C Wholesale distribution of drugs by out-of-state distributor without license   (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32591 338.340 Fel C Sale of drugs by out-of-state distributor without license   (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32605 195.418 Misd A Retailer knowingly sell more than 3 grams of one or more methamphetamine precursor drugs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32610 578.154 Fel D Possession of anhydrous ammonia in a non-approved container   (Retired 1/20/2011) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32611 195.017.11 Misd A
Knw/rckls fail to comply w/req's Sec 195.017.11 - regarding dispense/sell/distribute ephdrne/ 

pseudoephdrne without a prescription
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32612 195.017.12 Misd A
Knw/rckls failure of pharmacist/registered pharmacy tech to implement and maintain written/electronic log

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32613 195.417.2 Misd A
Know/rckls sell/provde same person > 9gms drug product containing ephdrn/phprplma/ psdephdrn/etc 

w/in 30-day period
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32614 195.417.2 Misd A
Know/rckls purchase/receive/acquire > 9 gms drug product contang ephdrn/phprplma/ pseudephdrn/etc 

w/in 30-day perid
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32616 195.417 Misd A Purchase/receive/aquire drug within 24 hours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32617 195.017.13 Misd A
Knowingly/recklessly dispense/sell/purchase/receive/acquire quantities of ephdrne/pseudoephdrne 

greater than specified in Chapter 195
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32618 195.017.14 Misd A Knw/rckls failure to locate ephedrine/pseudoephedrine products behind pharmacy counter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32624 195.417.3 Misd A
Knowingly/recklessly sell drug cont ephdrn/ pseudephdrn/etc, excpt by reg pharmacist/tech behind 

pharmacy counter
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32626 195.417 Misd A
Pharmst/intern/tech within 24 hours know/reckls/sell privde to same person more than 3 6/10 gms drug 

product containing ephdrn/pseudephdrn/etc
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32627 195.417.6 Misd A Knwg/rcklss fail to locate ephedrine/pseudoephedrine products behind pharmacy counter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32640 577.075 Fel A
Any person not ownr/not in lawfl contrl of apprvd contnr, allow release/escape of anhydrous ammonia-

death/ser inj    (Retired 1/20/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 32645 577.075 Fel B
Any person not owner/not in lawful control of apprvd contnr, allow release/escape of anhydrous ammonia   

(Retired 1/20/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 36172 578.255 Misd B Induce symptoms by use of solvents or possess solvents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 36173 578.250 Fel D
Intentionally inhale/smell the fumes or induce another to inhale/smell the fumes of any solvents- subsqnt 

offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 36174 578.255 Fel D Intentionally induce symptoms by use of solvents or possess solvents - subsequent offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 36177 578.260 Fel D
Intentionally possess/buy solvent to induce/aid another in violating Sec. 578.250 - 578.255 - subsequent 

offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 36178 578.250 Misd B Intentionally inhale/smell the fumes or induce another to inhale/smell the fumes of any solvents 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 36179 578.260 Misd B
Intentionally possess/buy solvent to induce/aid another in violating Sec. 578.250 - 578.255 - 1st offense

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 36180 578.265 Fel C Knowingly and intentionally sell or transfer solvents to cause certain symptoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 46633 302.321 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver's lcense/privilege revoked (revoked for points/fail to 

submit to chemical test)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
28 16 0 0 0 7 7

38 Taney 46683 302.321 Fel D
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver's lcense/privilege revoked (revoked for points/fail to 

submit to chemical test)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
1 2 1 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 46740 577.041 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle while license revoked/suspended for failure to maintain proof of ignition interlock 

device due to chemical test refusal 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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38 Taney 46750 577.041 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle while license revoked/suspended for failure to maintain proof of financial 

responsibility due to chemical test refusal 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47074 304.013 Misd C Oper ATV while under the influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47408 577.217 INFRA  Refusal to submit to a chemical test - aircraft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47423 577.010 Fel B DWI - drug intoxication - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47427 577.010 Fel C DWI - drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47430 577.010 Fel D DWI - drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47435 577.010 Misd A DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47440 577.010 Misd B DWI - drug intoxication 3 3 0 0 0 2 2

38 Taney 47443 577.010 Fel B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47447 577.010 Fel C DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47450 577.010 Fel D DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47455 577.010 Misd A DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 47460 577.010 Misd B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 2 0 0 0 2 2

38 Taney 47495 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54304 306.110 Misd B Operating a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54306 306.110 Misd B Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54436 306.110 Fel B Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54437 306.110 Fel C Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54438 306.110 Fel D Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54439 306.110 Misd A Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54441 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54442 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54443 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54444 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54445 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - chronic ofndr  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54446 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54447 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 54448 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59026 577.625 Misd A Dist of prescrption med by person < 21 on public/private school prop or school bus-2nd/sub ofns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59027 577.625 Misd B Dist of prescrption med by person < 21 on public/private school property or school bus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59028 577.628 Misd B Poss prescrption med by person < 21 on public/private school property/school bus - 2nd/ofns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59029 577.628 Misd C Possession prescription med by person < 21 on public/private school property/school bus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59035 217.360 Misd A Deliver/attempt to deliver/poss/deposit/item prohibited at corr fac, city/co jail or priv prison/jail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59110 338.315 Fel D Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 2nd offense  (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59112 338.315 Misd A Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 1st offense (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59114 338.333 Fel C Acted as wholesale drug or pharmacy distr without obtaining license (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59116 338.337 Fel C Wholesale dist of drugs by out-of-state distributor without license (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59118 338.340 Fel C Sale of drugs by out-of-state distributor without a license (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59120 577.075 Fel A
Any person not owner/not in lawful control of approved container, allow release/escape of anhydrous 

ammonia-death/serious injury (Effective 1/21/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59122 577.075 Fel B
Any person not owner/not in lawful control of approved container, allow release/escape of anhydrous 

ammonia (Effective 1/21/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 59124 578.154 Fel D Possession of anhydrous ammonia in a non-approved container (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 90687 Ordin  Operate ATV while under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 91335 Ordin  Possess marijuana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 91340 Ordin  Possess drug paraphernalia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 91390 Ordin  Miscellaneous controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 91427 Ordin  Drove comm motor veh under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 91450 Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 91455 Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 91465 Ordin  DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Taney 91470 Ordin  DWI -  combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County Totals: 460 370 175 0 0 133 133
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13090 565.065 Fel C Unlawful endangerment of another/production of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13133 565.082 Fel B Assault on L/E, E/P, P&P while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vehicular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13134 565.082 Fel B Assault on L/E, E/P, P&P while intoxicated (alcohol/drug) - vessell  - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15009 570.030 Fel C
Appropriate material <$500 w/intent to manufacture, compound, produce, prepare, test or analyze 

amphetamine/methamphetamine  (Effective 1/21/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15014 570.030 Fel A Theft of anhydrous ammonia by truck, trailer, rail tank car, storage tank, field tank or field applic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15016 570.030 Fel C Theft of ammonium nitrate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15017 570.030 Fel C Theft/stealing any controlled substance as defined by Sec 195.010 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

15028 570.030 Fel B Theft/attempt theft of anhydrous ammonia or liquid nitrogen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32255 195.130 Fel C Keeping or maintaining a public nuisance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32322 217.360 Fel C Deliver/atmpt to del/poss/deposit/conceal contrld substnce/corr fac/city/co jail/priv prison/jail 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

32327 221.111 Fel C Delivery or poss of a controlled substance at a county jail except with a written prescription 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

32450 195.202 Fel C Possession of controlled substance except 35 grams or less of marijuana 267 215 183 0 0 0 0

32452 195.202 Fel C Poss of contrlld subst except 35 grams or less of a synthetic cannabinoid  (Effective 8/28/2010) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

32455 195.202 Misd A Possession of up to 35 grams marijuana   (Retired 8/27/2009) 1 31 0 0 0 16 16

32457 195.202 Misd A Possession of up to 35 grams marjiuma or HU211 or K2 or Phenol 161 146 2 0 0 109 109

32459 195.202 Misd A Possession of up to 35 grams of a synthetic cannabinoid  (Effective 8/28/2010) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

32460 195.204 Fel D Fraudulently attempting to obtain controlled substance 6 6 5 0 0 0 0

32461 195.211 Fel A
Manufact/produce/atmpt to mnf/prod > 5 grms marij or any cntrl sub in resident with child or within  2000 

ft of school, college, school bus
4 2 2 0 0 0 0

32463 195.211 Fel A
Dist/deliver/manufact/produce or attmpt to or possess w/intent to dist/deliver/manufactproduce a 

controlled substance-prior/persistent offender (Retired 1/20/2011)
3 2 2 0 0 0 0

32465 195.211 Fel B Dist/del/manf/produce or attempt to or possess w/intent to dist/del/manf/prod a controlled subst 81 82 75 0 0 0 0

32467 195.217 Fel A Dist/deliver heroin/cocaine/cocaine base/LSD/amphetamine/methamphetamine in or near park 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32470 195.211 Fel C Distributing or delivering not more than 5 grams marijuana 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

32475 195.212 Fel B Distributing controlled substance to a minor 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

32480 195.213 Fel B Purchasing or transporting controlled substance with minor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32481 195.219 Fel A Unlawful endangerment of property - serious physical injury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32482 195.219 Fel B Unlawful endangerment of property - physical injury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32483 195.219 Fel C Unlawful endangerment of property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32485 195.214 Fel A Distributing controlled substance near schools 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32486 195.218 Fel A Distribution of a controlled substance near public housing or other governmental assisted housing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32487 195.226 Fel D Provide reagents, solvents or precursor matls to another w/intent of illegal prod of controll subst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32488 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs-1st deg/over statutory amount 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32490 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 1st degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32492 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic drugs - 1st degree - near schools/public housing/hotel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32495 195.223 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32497 195.222 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 1st degree - within a motor vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32498 195.223 Fel A Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs-2nd deg/ >450 grams-ecstasy/(meth) amphetamine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32500 195.223 Fel B Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 2nd degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32504 195.233 Misd A Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia 201 152 9 0 0 85 85

32505 195.233 Misd A Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia   (Retired 8/27/2009) 0 30 0 0 0 13 13

32506 195.233 Fel D Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia - amphetamine/ methamphetamine 24 21 17 0 0 0 0

32510 195.235 Fel D Deliver (sell), possess w/int to del (sell), manufacture w/int to del (sell) drug paraphernalia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32515 195.241 Misd A Possession of an imitation controlled drug 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

32520 195.242 Fel D Delivery or manufacture of imitation controlled substance 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

32524 195.244 Misd B Promoting/distributing imitation controlled substance (Effective 8/28/2010) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32525 195.244 Misd B Promoting sale of drug paraphernalia or imitation controlled substance  (Retired 8/27/2010) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32526 195.246 Fel D
Poss any methamphetamine precursor drug w/intent to manufctre amphetamine, methamphetamine or 

any of their analogs
1 3 2 0 0 0 0

32528 195.248 Fel D
Market-sell-dist-advertise or label any drug prod containing ephedrine not apprvd pursnt to fed 

monogrphs
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32530 195.252 Fel D Distributing a controlled substance in violation of registration requirements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32534 570.030 Fel C
Appropriate material <$500 w/intent to manufacture, compound, produce, prepare, test or analyze 

amphetamine/ methamphetamine  (Retired 1/20/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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32535 195.252 Misd A Failure to keep or furnish records on controlled substances  (Retired 8/27/2010) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32540 195.254 Fel D Unlawful delivery of controlled substance by manufacturer or distributor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32545 195.256 Fel D Unlawful use of trademark in manufacture or delivery of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32550 195.400 Fel D Failure to obtain proper ID/make report of drug transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32555 195.400 Fel C Failure to make report of drug transfer - 2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32560 195.405 Fel D Furnishing or receiving controlled substance without registration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32566 195.420 Fel C
Poss chem w/intent to mnf,comp,convt,prod,procs, prep, test, latr chem to crte cntrl sub/anlg viol 

195.005 - 195.425
2 2 2 0 0 0 0

32568 195.515 Fel D
Manf/whlesalr fail to rprt suspicious trans of meth precrsr drgs to chf law enfrcmnt offcl as req under Sec 

195.515
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32570 338.315 Fel D Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 2nd offense   (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32575 338.315 Misd A Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 1st offense  (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32581 338.333 Fel C Acted as wholesale drug or pharmacy distributor without obtaining license (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32586 338.337 Fel C Wholesale distribution of drugs by out-of-state distributor without license   (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32591 338.340 Fel C Sale of drugs by out-of-state distributor without license   (Retired 1/20/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32605 195.418 Misd A Retailer knowingly sell more than 3 grams of one or more methamphetamine precursor drugs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32610 578.154 Fel D Possession of anhydrous ammonia in a non-approved container   (Retired 1/20/2011) 1 3 2 0 0 0 0

32611 195.017.11 Misd A
Knw/rckls fail to comply w/req's Sec 195.017.11 - regarding dispense/sell/distribute ephdrne/ 

pseudoephdrne without a prescription
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32612 195.017.12 Misd A
Knw/rckls failure of pharmacist/registered pharmacy tech to implement and maintain written/electronic log

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32613 195.417.2 Misd A
Know/rckls sell/provde same person > 9gms drug product containing ephdrn/phprplma/ psdephdrn/etc 

w/in 30-day period
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32614 195.417.2 Misd A
Know/rckls purchase/receive/acquire > 9 gms drug product contang ephdrn/phprplma/ pseudephdrn/etc 

w/in 30-day perid
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32616 195.417 Misd A Purchase/receive/aquire drug within 24 hours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32617 195.017.13 Misd A
Knowingly/recklessly dispense/sell/purchase/receive/acquire quantities of ephdrne/pseudoephdrne 

greater than specified in Chapter 195
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32618 195.017.14 Misd A Knw/rckls failure to locate ephedrine/pseudoephedrine products behind pharmacy counter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32624 195.417.3 Misd A
Knowingly/recklessly sell drug cont ephdrn/ pseudephdrn/etc, excpt by reg pharmacist/tech behind 

pharmacy counter
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32626 195.417 Misd A
Pharmst/intern/tech within 24 hours know/reckls/sell privde to same person more than 3 6/10 gms drug 

product containing ephdrn/pseudephdrn/etc
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32627 195.417.6 Misd A Knwg/rcklss fail to locate ephedrine/pseudoephedrine products behind pharmacy counter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32640 577.075 Fel A
Any person not ownr/not in lawfl contrl of apprvd contnr, allow release/escape of anhydrous ammonia-

death/ser inj    (Retired 1/20/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32645 577.075 Fel B
Any person not owner/not in lawful control of apprvd contnr, allow release/escape of anhydrous ammonia   

(Retired 1/20/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36172 578.255 Misd B Induce symptoms by use of solvents or possess solvents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36173 578.250 Fel D
Intentionally inhale/smell the fumes or induce another to inhale/smell the fumes of any solvents- subsqnt 

offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36174 578.255 Fel D Intentionally induce symptoms by use of solvents or possess solvents - subsequent offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36177 578.260 Fel D
Intentionally possess/buy solvent to induce/aid another in violating Sec. 578.250 - 578.255 - subsequent 

offense
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36178 578.250 Misd B Intentionally inhale/smell the fumes or induce another to inhale/smell the fumes of any solvents 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

36179 578.260 Misd B
Intentionally possess/buy solvent to induce/aid another in violating Sec. 578.250 - 578.255 - 1st offense

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36180 578.265 Fel C Knowingly and intentionally sell or transfer solvents to cause certain symptoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46633 302.321 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver's lcense/privilege revoked (revoked for points/fail to 

submit to chemical test)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
62 36 0 0 0 21 21

46683 302.321 Fel D
Operate motor vehicle on highway while driver's lcense/privilege revoked (revoked for points/fail to 

submit to chemical test)  (Retired 8/27/2011)
2 2 1 0 0 0 0

46740 577.041 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle while license revoked/suspended for failure to maintain proof of ignition interlock 

device due to chemical test refusal 
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46750 577.041 Misd A
Operate motor vehicle while license revoked/suspended for failure to maintain proof of financial 

responsibility due to chemical test refusal 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47074 304.013 Misd C Oper ATV while under the influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47408 577.217 INFRA  Refusal to submit to a chemical test - aircraft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47423 577.010 Fel B DWI - drug intoxication - chronic offender 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

47427 577.010 Fel C DWI - drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47430 577.010 Fel D DWI - drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47435 577.010 Misd A DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 2 1 0 0 0 1 1

47440 577.010 Misd B DWI - drug intoxication 19 15 0 0 0 8 8

47443 577.010 Fel B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - chronic offender 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

47447 577.010 Fel C DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47450 577.010 Fel D DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47455 577.010 Misd A DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

47460 577.010 Misd B DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 5 7 0 0 0 6 6

47495 302.780 Misd  Drive comm motor vehicle under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54304 306.110 Misd B Operating a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54306 306.110 Misd B Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54436 306.110 Fel B Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - chronic ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54437 306.110 Fel C Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54438 306.110 Fel D Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54439 306.110 Misd A Oper a motorboat or watercraft under the influence of a drug - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54441 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - chronic offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54442 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - aggravated offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54443 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54444 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while intoxicated - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54445 306.110 Fel B Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - chronic ofndr  0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54446 306.110 Fel C Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - aggravated ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54447 306.110 Fel D Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - persistent ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54448 306.110 Misd A Manipulate waterborne device while under the influence of a drug - prior ofndr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59026 577.625 Misd A Dist of prescrption med by person < 21 on public/private school prop or school bus-2nd/sub ofns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59027 577.625 Misd B Dist of prescrption med by person < 21 on public/private school property or school bus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59028 577.628 Misd B Poss prescrption med by person < 21 on public/private school property/school bus - 2nd/ofns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59029 577.628 Misd C Possession prescription med by person < 21 on public/private school property/school bus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59035 217.360 Misd A Deliver/attempt to deliver/poss/deposit/item prohibited at corr fac, city/co jail or priv prison/jail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59110 338.315 Fel D Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 2nd offense  (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59112 338.315 Misd A Receipt of drugs from unlicensed distributor or pharmacy - 1st offense (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59114 338.333 Fel C Acted as wholesale drug or pharmacy distr without obtaining license (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59116 338.337 Fel C Wholesale dist of drugs by out-of-state distributor without license (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59118 338.340 Fel C Sale of drugs by out-of-state distributor without a license (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59120 577.075 Fel A
Any person not owner/not in lawful control of approved container, allow release/escape of anhydrous 

ammonia-death/serious injury (Effective 1/21/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59122 577.075 Fel B
Any person not owner/not in lawful control of approved container, allow release/escape of anhydrous 

ammonia (Effective 1/21/2011)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59124 578.154 Fel D Possession of anhydrous ammonia in a non-approved container (Effective 1/21/2011) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90687 Ordin  Operate ATV while under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91335 Ordin  Possess marijuana 0 19 0 0 0 14 14

91340 Ordin  Possess drug paraphernalia 0 21 0 0 0 19 19

91390 Ordin  Miscellaneous controlled substance 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

91427 Ordin  Drove comm motor veh under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91450 Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

91455 Ordin  DWI - drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91465 Ordin  DWI - combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91470 Ordin  DWI -  combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Circuit Totals 856 813 310 0 0 293 293

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Circuit Totals

Provided by Office of State Courts Administrator

Division of Court Programs and Research


